\\\ff‘VIRGINlA NATIONAL BANK®

Virginia National Bank (VNB) provides financial products and
services to meet the needs of our clients, regardless of where they
may be in their financial journey. Please find the Business and
Consumer schedules of products and services provided by VNB
and their associated fees.

*  While some products and services are provided at no additional
charge, others have associated fees.

* Fees are applied only to products and services used.

* Fees may be discounted dependent upon:
o Account Balances

o Bundled Services

404 People Place, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911
VNB.com



VIRGINIA NATIONAL BANK®

BusiNEss FEE GUIDE

‘Effective July 26, 2021

DEPOSIT SERVICES

ATM and Mastercard®/VISA® Debit Card
*ATM and POS Transactions
*Card Replacement.......cocuieeceeeceeeeee e
sExpedited Cards.....oiiceeeeee s
*Business Debit Card Foreign ATM Cash Withdrawals....... $2.00

Safe Deposit Boxes

LI TSRS $40.00 per year
D K D $50.00 per year
837 X IO s $70.00 per year
85 X IO et $95.00 per year
=10" X 10" $150.00 per year
s Key RePlacemMENt ..o $20.00
EDFIING FEE ot $200.00

Business Economy & Business Interest Accounts
*First 200 items free, $0.40 an item over 200

*Minimum Balance $1,000.00
$12.00 if goes below

IOLTA

*$10.00 maintenance fee

Deposit Account Services

*Night Deposit LoCk Bags .......cccocvveveereniieeeeseeesseseesssineens $10.00

*Night Deposit Zipper Bags......cconenrnnenesnesiinennns $2.00

*Incoming Domestic Wire Transfer.......cccoveeveeeeiecceennnne. $15.00

*Outgoing Domestic Wire Transfer......cccooevevvecceiceceeieinns $25.00
*Outgoing Domestic Wire Transfer from

BUSINESS ONIINE .ottt $18.00

*Incoming International Wire Transfer................ $18.00 per wire +

corresponding

bank fees

*Qutgoing International Wire Transfer Business............. $58.00 +

corresponding

bank fees

2 SEOP PAYMENES oo $35.00

*Non-Customer Check Cashing Fee ......c..ccccovvvieiriicrcriincnnn, $5.00

#CaShier's CHECKS ...ttt $8.00

sCounter Checks ..., $1.00 per page

(4 per page)

SFOreign DraftS ..o $25.00

2FOreigN CUITENCY wvvicveieceeee e $15.00

*Canadian tems....cooeceevvvcecvnnn. First check $10.00 and $3.00 for

each additional

*Foreign Checks USD $5,000.00 Or [€SS ....coovvvvvrvvsrsrnnnnns $15.00

*Foreign Checks USD $5,000.07 or more......cccccoevevveven. $75.00 +

corresponding

bank fees

*Foreign Checks Not in US FUNdS .....c.ccocovvvvviveeerinveeieniens $75.00 +

(Foreign checks can take up to 10 weeks to clear) corresponding

bank fees

* Account Research (per hour)......cceeevecieccsieccein $35.00

* Attachment/Tax Levy/Garnishment.........ccccccvvivcirrennnn, $100.00

*Printed Statements ..o $2.00 per statement,

FREE eStatements

*|nterim Statements......cooccviieeeeee, $2.00 per statement,

FREE eStatements

*Duplicate Statements........cccoccevcviceiveeieinnnnn, $3.00 per statement,

FREE eStatements

*Faxes and Photo Copies.......cccccvveevieeniiceiicenenn, $1.00 per page

*Check COPIBS. ... $1.00 per item,

FREE eStatements

sReturned Mail ..., $5.00 per month

*Premature Account Closing.......cccccceeeieunnnne. $20.00 (if account is

closed within 90 days of opening)

2 COINS SUPPIIEA e $0.10 per roll

#VerifiCation FEE ...t $20.00

= Account Escheatment FEE ..o $125.00

Overdrafts

*QOverdraft Paid [tem Fee™ ...

*Returned Overdraft Fee™ ...

*Returned Deposited Item Fee/ Chargeback*

S TraNSTEr FEE™ i
*Continued Overdraft Fee* ......cccovvvennn. $35.00 one-time charge
on 5th business day
*Returned Deposited Foreign Check* ................... $30.00 + foreign
bank fees

*Fees apply to overdrafts/NSFs created by check, in-person withdrawal, or other
electronic means.

Dormant Account

*Checking and Money Market Accounts............. $7.50 per month
(after 12 months)

Service Charge-Excessive Withdrawal Fee*

*Money Market Accounts ......c.ccoevevierennnes $10.00 per withdrawal

*6 withdrawals per statement cycle



TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
*Effective January 1, 2022

Standard Business Online Services
#INEErNal TraNSTEL ot
*Check Images....ccooevvveviererenns

*Deposited Check Images

*Online eStatements with Images ... FREE
*WebConnect for Quicken or QuickBooksS.........ccccvvveciiirinnnne FREE
S ACCOUNT ALBIES oot FREE
B CUSTOM AlBIES oo FREE
S MUIIPIE USEIS it FREE
*Bill Pay per ltem ... First 50 FREE/$1 for

each additional
*Business Mobile Deposit........cccovrrnnennneinneeeseeeenns FREE

Loan Services
*|oan eBills and Loan View

*Loan Payments/Advances

ACH Origination Services

= ACH Maintenance ......ccoveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeen $25.00 per month**
sltem Originated.......cccocveicicieeecee e, $0.25 each item
*Tax Payment Originated.......ccccoeveeuerneee $0.50 each tax payment
*Transaction Detail REPOrtS ......ccoovevveveveriececeeeeee e $50.00
fACH ReVEISal ...t $10.00 each item
= ACH Batch Deletion ..o, $30.00 each batch
#DEDit REEUIN e $3.00 each item
2 NOtice Of Change ..o $3.00
SN SF SUDMISSION .ttt $35.00
*1 Hour Deadling EXtENSION ..ot $30.00
*2 Hour Deadling EXENSION ..., $75.00
* ACH Return/Rejected ReEport ......ccocccviercceciecceieeees $20.00

ACH File Upload Services

*File Upload Maintenance .......cc.cccocevvvevvuerene. $40.00 per month**
= ltem Originated......ccocveeeeeeeceeeceee s $0.14 each item
sFile TranSmMiSSION ...cccueeceeeeeeeeeeeee e $10.00 each item

Wire Transfer Services
*Wire Transfer Maintenance........cccocoevceunnnne $10.00 per month**

Positive Pay Fraud Protection

*Positive Pay Monthly Maintenance................... $10.00 per month
*Check Positive Pay .......ccccccvieriiceiccscn, $10.00 per account
* ACH Positive Pay ..., $5.00 per account

Miscellaneous Fees

* Account Online Access......... $5.00 per account over 5 accounts
2 TOKEN SECUIILY vt $10.00 per month
*Token Replacement........ccoceiciiciciiceeeeeeee e $75.00
= Zero Balance Master Account ...oeeeveeevveeennn, $40.00 per month
*Zero Balance Sub Account........cccocvvnes $15.00 each subaccount

per month
*Credit Line SWEEP ..cccvvvcveeieeeceee e $200.00 per month

Deposit Online
*Maintenance Fee ..o $50.00 per month

* Additional Accounts or Locations................ $10.00 each account
or location

*[tem DepoSited ... s $0.10 per item

Merchant Services

*Pricing quoted on customer volume

SurePayroll®
*Maintenance 1-5 employees.......cccccoeererrinnan. $54.99 per month

*Employee 6-100 ......cocovvvrnrnnenes $4.00 each employee per month
(100 Maximum)

** Requires Token (included in pricing for ACH Maintenance, ACH File Upload
and Wire Transfer Maintenance)

Account Analysis
*Monthly Maintenance .....cccoeeevveecnceesrceeees e $14.00
* Administration Fee.....cccoeovrnerrreene. 0.12% average ledger balance

*Non electronic debit paid
EDEPOSIE e
*Each item deposited ...,
*Electronic debit paid......ccocveeevienineeesee

#EleCtrONiC Credit . et
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VIRGINIA NATIONAL BANK®

CONSUMER DEPOSIT SERVICES FEES

‘Effective July 26, 2021

ATM And Mastercard®/Visa® Debit Card

* ATM and POS Transactions........cccccveeevieesiicessieneens No Charge
*Card Replacement......cccccooviiciciniecee e $5.00
sExpedited Cards.......coooecceeeeeeeeeeeeee e $45.00

Safe Deposit Boxes

837 X 5 oo $40.00 per year
8K D s $50.00 per year
837 X 10" et $70.00 per year
85 X IO s $95.00 per year
=10" X 10" $150.00 per year
2 Key Replacement ..., $20.00
SDIIING FEE vt $200.00

Deposit Services

*Night Deposit LoCk Bags ......cccreureereereinrereiiernsieiseeeescenns $10.00
*Night Deposit Zipper Bags......ccovveveerieeeinieesisenieseniennen $2.00
*Incoming Domestic Wire Transfer......ccocccvvveereiveceencnnn, $15.00
*Outgoing Domestic Wire Transfer.......cccocoeeveeevieeciceeennn, $25.00
*Incoming International Wire Transfer................... $18.00 per wire
+ corresponding

bank fees

*Qutgoing International Wire Transfer-Consumer ......... $70.00 +
corresponding

bank fees

*Stop Payments

*Non-Customer Check Cashing Fee ......cccoovevevenieceerenne, $5.00
2 CaShier's CHECKS ..ottt $8.00
*Counter Checks ....cccoevviviieeiireiinns $1.00 per page (4 per page)
SFOreign DraftS ..o $25.00
SFOreigN CUITENCY wvvicieiceee e $15.00
sCanadian temsS . ..cooeecevevceeeeeeesn First check $10.00 and $3.00
for each additional

*Foreign Checks USD $5,000.00 0r [€SS ....ccovvveerrivecerrinnnnn $15.00
*Foreign Checks USD $5,000.07 or Mmore.....cccocvevvveeen. $75.00 +
corresponding

bank fees

*Foreign Checks Not in US FuNds .......ccccocvevvverveecirnieninn, $75.00 +
(Foreign checks can take up to 10 weeks to clear) corresponding
bank fees

#Check Printing ... Prices Vary
* Account Research (per hour).....ccoceeceeicceeccee e, $35.00

* Attachment/Tax Levy/Garnishment.......cccccooeveveiernienne. $100.00

*Printed Statements ..oooeeveceeeeeeeeee e, $2.00 per statement,
FREE eStatements
*|nterim Statements......ccooccvvveeceece e, $2.00 per statement,
FREE eStatements
*Duplicate Statements.......ccvevrrevrncrinnes $3.00 per statement,
FREE eStatements
*Faxes and Photo Copies.......cccccvvievieeniicveiicenennn, $1.00 per page
*Check CopIes. .o $1.00 per item,
FREE eStatements
fRetUrNEd MGl $5.00 per month
*Premature Account CloSING.....cccoceeuvieieeeiecieceie e $20.00
(if account is closed within 90 days of opening)
*Retirement/HSA Account Closing Fee......ccovvvrviirieniennns $10.00
2 CoINS SUPPHE .o $0.10 per roll
S VerifiCation FEE ..ot $20.00
* Account Escheatment FEe ....covvveeiieeceeeeeeee e $125.00
OVERDRAFTS
*QOverdraft Paid [tem Fee™ ... $35.00
*Returned Overdraft FEe™ ... $35.00
*Returned Deposited Item Fee/Chargeback*....................... $10.00
*Transfer Fee*
*Continued Overdraft Fee* ........ccovvvrnnnnee $35.00 one-time charge
on 5th business day
*Returned Deposited Foreign Check™................... $30.00 + foreign
bank fees

*Fees apply to overdrafts/NSFs created by check, in-person withdrawal, or other
electronic means.

Dormant Account
*Checking, Savings, and Money Market Accounts
(@fter 12 MONthS) vt $7.50 per month

Service Charge-Excessive Withdrawal Fee*
*Money Market and Savings Accounts..... $10.00 per withdrawal

*6 withdrawals per statement cycle

Online Banking Fees
*Person-to-Person (Zelle®) Payments......cccoevvvveeeeevecennennnn, FREE

sExternal Account TransSters. ... ceeeeee e FREE



CONSUMER ACCOUNT FEES

Cardinal Checking
*No monthly minimum ..., $100.00 to open

*No maintenance fee

Virginian Checking
=60+ Age requirement.......ccocoevvieeiiiccceeee e $25.00 to open

*FREE select checks, printed in office
*Interest bearing — flat rate if over $1,000.00
*$500.00 minimum balance.............. $5.00 maintenance if below

Commonwealth Checking

*FREE select checks, no-fee Cashier's Checks,
FREE 3"x5" Safe Box or equal credit toward

A 1argEr DOX oo $100.00 to open
*Interest bearing — flat rate

*$2,500.00 or $25,000.00 combined balances................. $20.00

maintenance

if below

Savings Account
ENO MUNIMUM ettt ettt $100.00 to open

*No monthly maintenance fee

*Interest bearing if balance is over $100.00

*Limit of 6 items per month ..o, $10.00 each if over

Dogwood Account

* MINOr @CCOUNT ..ot $10.00 to open

*Interest bearing if over $10.00

*Limit of 6 items per month ..........ccccceveveininen $10.00 each if over

Money Market Account

2 Tiered INTEIEST ettt $100.00 to open

+$1,000.00 minimum balance.......cccccccceue...... $10.00 maintenance
if below

*Limit of 6 items per month .......ccccceeviirinnnnn. $10.00 each if over

Premium Money Market Account

sTiered iINtErest ..o, $100,000.00 to open
*$100,000.00 minimum balance................... $25.00 maintenance

if below
eLimit of 6 items per month ..o, $15.00 each if over

Health Savings Account
*Interest bearing. ..o $50.00 to open

*No minimum
*No monthly maintenance fee

*No limit on items

VIRGINIA NATIONAL BANK®

404 People Place, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911
VNB.com

© 2021 Virginia National Bank.

@ EQUAL HOUSING LENDER MEMBER FDIC



	VNB MA Fee Schedule Cover Insert
	10849_VNB_BizFeeNC
	10849_VNB_CnsmrFeeNC

